Cat_Torque-eng.docx 11-18 Pag. 1/4
AC BRUSHLESS TORQUE SERVOMOTOR
 New series of  DSW TORQUE SERVOMOTOR is particularly suitable
for Direct Drive applications. As we know with this solution it is
possible to achieve impossible results with traditional solutions as,
very high efficiency, less noise, mechanical simplification, increased
rigidity and higher performances.
They are produced with the best materials aligned with market

▪ Application & new design
Sangalli reserves the right to amend the specification of this product without prior notification.
PART NUMBER COMPOSITION
1 2 3  4 5 6  7 8 9  10 11
D S W  2 1 0  0 7 0  0 9
POS. DESCRIPTION
1-2 Product
DS= PM synchronous motor SPM version
DI=  PM synchronous motor IPM version
DA= Asynchronous motor
3 Cooling type
M= Self cooling
F=  Fan cooling
W= Water cooling
4-5-6 External stator diametr
7-8-9 Active magnetic lenght
10-11 Special Custom Code
04= Japan version, 200 Vac
05= European Version, 400Vac
Cat_Torque-eng.docx 11-18 Pag. 4/4
STANDARD CONNECTION FRAMELESS SERVOMOTOR
Tab. 4
Power connection
Function Motor Cable Colour Note
U1 Black
The motor rotation is clockwise,
looking at the opposite side of cables V1 Red
W1 Blue
Grounding Yellow/Green
Tab.5
Thermal Protection Connection European version
Function Cable Colour R at 25°C
KTY+ Red
600 Ω ±5%
KTY- Black
PTC130 trix Blue-Blue
<250 Ω
PTC150 trix Black-Black
Tab.6
Thermal Protection Connection Japan version
Function  Cable Colour R at 25°C
103-GT2 NTC Blue-Blue 10 KΩ ±3%
SANGALLI SERVOMOTORI s.r.l.
Via Federico Rossi, 5 – 20900 Monza – MB
Tel. 039 2020 322  /  039 2020 747
Fax 039 2020 56
 ISD : E220486